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Date: SJ?, I J / ~ 
L.D. 982 

(Filing No. H-'f oi 7) 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

129TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 737, L.D. 982, "Resolve, To Expand 
the Use of the Women, Infants and Children Special Supplemental Food Program at 
Farmers' Markets" 

Amend the resolve by strildng out everything after the title and inserting the 
following: 

'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention 0143 

Initiative: Provides additional funding to the Maine Center for Disease Control and 
Prevention to expand the use of the Women, Infants and Children Supplemental Food 
Program at farmers' markets. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 

2019-20 
$0 

$0 

2019-20 
$0 

$0 

2020-21 
$10,000 

$10,000 

2020-21 
$17,000 

$17,000 

30 Amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
31 section number to read consecutively. 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ·A" to H.P. 737, L.D. 982 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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Revised: 05/29/19 :t?ac. 

129th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD982 LR 1899(02) 

Resolve, To Expand the Use of the Women, Infants and Children Special Supplemental Food Program 
at Farmers' Markets 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,IJ-( /.J-L/J 7) 
Committee: Health and Human Services 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

iAppropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Revenue 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2019-20 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

FY2020-21 

$10,000 

$10,000 
$17,000 

$17,000 

Projections 
FY2021-22 

$10,000 

$10,000 
$17,000 

$17,000 

Projections 
FY2022-23 

$10,000 

$10,000 
$17,000 

$17,000 

The bill includes ongoing General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $10,000 
beginning in fiscal year 2020-21 to the Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention for the Women, Infant and 
Children Farmer's Market Nutrition Program. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations are also included for the federal 
match. 
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