

Date: 5/31/19

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

31

L.D. 982 (Filing No. $H-\frac{4}{27}$)

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

129TH LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

- COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ">" to H.P. 737, L.D. 982, "Resolve, To Expand 9 the Use of the Women, Infants and Children Special Supplemental Food Program at 10 Farmers' Markets" 11
- Amend the resolve by striking out everything after the title and inserting the 12 13 following:

14 'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made. 15

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 16

Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention 0143 17

Initiative: Provides additional funding to the Maine Center for Disease Control and 18 19 Prevention to expand the use of the Women, Infants and Children Supplemental Food 20 Program at farmers' markets.

21 22 23		GENERAL FUND All Other	2019-20 \$0	2020-21 \$10,000
24		GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$10,000
25 26 27		FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND All Other	2019-20 \$0	2020-21 \$17,000
27 28 29	!	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$17,000

Amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 30 section number to read consecutively.

Page 1 - 129LR1899(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

p. 6 5.		COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 737, L.D. 982
A . 2	1	SUMMARY
	2	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.
	3	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
	4	(See attached)

Page 2 - 129LR1899(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 982

LR 1899(02)

Resolve, To Expand the Use of the Women, Infants and Children Special Supplemental Food Program at Farmers' Markets

> Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A (H-427) Committee: Health and Human Services Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	Projections FY 2021-22	Projections FY 2022-23
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$17,000
Revenue				
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$17,000

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes ongoing General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$10,000 beginning in fiscal year 2020-21 to the Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention for the Women, Infant and Children Farmer's Market Nutrition Program. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations are also included for the federal match.